
Greencastle
Livestock

Gretncasde, Pa.
Report Supplied by Auction

Fobrutry 19, 1996
SLAUGHTER CATTLE RECEIPTS:

587 HEAD. SLAUGHTER STEERS 206
HEAD, STEADY TO 1.00 LOWER.

HIGH CHOICE AND PRIME 2-4
60.00- CHOICE 2-3 950-1075 LBS.
58.00- CHOICE 2-3 1075-1375
LBS. 57.00-61.00; CHOICE 2-3 OVER
1375 LBS. 53.00-58.00; CHOICE 4 ALL

WEIGHTS 52.00-57.75; SELECT A
CHOICE 1-2950-1100 LBS. 51.00-55.75;
SELECT AND CHOICE 1-2 1100 TO
1375 LBS. 50.00-57.00; SELECT A
CHOICE 1-2, OVER 1375 LBS.
50.00-

HOLSTBINS: CHOICE 2-3 1050-1450
LBS. 49.00-56.00; SELECT 1-2
1050-1450 LBS. 40.00-48.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; 47 HEAD.
TREND 1.00 LOWER. CHOICE 2-3
850-1000 LBS. 56.00-60.00; CHOICE 2-3
1000-1250LBS. 57.00-61.50;CHOICE 4,
ALL WEIGHTS. 53.00-59.00; SELECT
AND CHOICE 1-2 850-1000 LBS.
51.00- SELECT ANDCHOICE 1-2
1000-1250 LBS. 48.00-Ss.oa

HOLSTBINS; CHOICE 2-3 1000-1350
LBS. 46.00-52.00; SELECT A CHOICE
1-2 1000-1350 LBS. 39.00-45.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 21 HEAD,
TREND STEADY. YIELD GRADE 1,
ALL WEIGHTS 45.00-54.00; YIELD
GRADE 2, ALL WEIGHTS, 38.00-44.00.

BULLOCKS: 14 HEAD. CHOICE 1-3
950-1150 LBS. 42.00-49.00; CHOICE 1-3
1150-1375 LBS. 47.00-53.00; SELECT
1-2 950 TO 1250 LBS. 44.00-54.00.

COWS: 299 HEAD, TREND STEADY
TO WEAKER. BREAKING UTILITY &

COMMERCIAL 30.00-33.75; CUTTER &
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BONING UTILITY 31.00-35.75; CAN-
KER A LOW CUTTER 30.50 AND
DOWN.

STOCKER A FEEDER CATTLE
RECEIPTS: 147 HEAD, GOOD
DEMAND, STEADY PRICES. BEEF
TYPES 200-400 LB. STEERS
45.00- BULLS TO 44.00-52.50,
HEIFERS 39.00-49.50; 400-600 LB.
STEERS 42.00-52.00, BULLS
.42.00-49.00. HEIFERS 38.00-46.50;
600-800 LB. STEERS 43.00-53.00.
BULLS 38.00-42.00, HEIFERS
35.00- 800-975 LB. STEERS
44.00- BULLS 34.00-40.00, HEIF-
ERS 38.00-47.50.

HOLSTBINS AND DAIRY CROSS:
200-400 LB. STEERS 30.00-39.00,
BULLS 30.0037.00, HEIFERS, NONE;
400600 LB. STEERS 30.00-35.50,
BULLS 28.0033.00, HEIFERS, NONE;
600800 LB. STEERS 30.0035.00,
BULLS 27.0033.00, HEIFERS, NONE;
800-975 LB. STEERS 31.00-36.00,
BULLS 28:0036.00, HEIFERS, NONE.

CALVES: 419 HEAD. TREND
STEADY. CHOICE, 150-300 LBS.
55.0070.00; GOOD, 150300 LBS.
45.0060.00; GOOD, 100150 LBS.
40.00-50.00; GOOD 80-100 LBS.
30.0045.00; STANDARD, 80100 LBS.
25.0035.00; STANDARD,80 LBS. AND
DOWN 25.00 AND DOWN.

CALVES RETURNING TO THE
FARM, TREND STEADY. HOLSTEIN
BULLS OVER 100LBS., UP TO 83.00;
UNDER 100LBS., UP TO 80.00; HOLS-
TEIN HEIFERS. OVER 100LBS., UP TO
135.00,UNDER 100LBS., UP TO 120.00;

BEEF TYPEBULLS. OVER 90LBS., UP
TO60.00; BEEF TYPE HEIFERS, OVER
90 LBS. UP TO 45.0 a

SHEEP AND LAMBS: 12 HEAD.
TREND STEADY TO STRONGER.
CHOICE, 80-100 LBS. 90.00-110.00;

PARADISE TRUCKING
Trucking available for type 41
Tobacco. Also general hauling.

Small and large closed vans
available.

CALL MITCH AT 717-687-0990

MEDIUMAND GOOD, ALL WEIGHTS,
70,00-85.00.

SHEEP: EWES LEAN 33.0(M0.00,
FAT 25.00-33.00; BUCKS 22.00-29.00.

GOATS: 81 HEAD. SMALL
18.00- MEDIUM 40.00-62.00;

LARGE 60.00-90.00.
HOGS, SOWS AND BOARS: 89

HEAD,TREND STEADY TO .50 HIGH-
ER. HOGS, BARROWS A GILTS:
210-250LBS. 46.00-47.75; 250-260LBS.
46.00- 260-270 LBS. 45.00-46.25;
270-300 LBS. 42.00-44.00.

LIGHT HOGS 140-180 LBS.
27.00- 180-210 LBS. 32.00-39.50.

SOWS 2.00 HIGHER. GOOD SOWS
UNDER 400 LBS. 31.00-36.75, OVER
400LBS. 32.00-39.50.CULL SOWS,ALL
WEIGHTS, 30.00 AND DOWN.

BOARS: TREND 2.00 HIGHER.
180-210LBS. 28.00-31.00; 210-260LBS.
29.00-32.00; 260-300 LBS. 27.00-30.00;
300 LBS. AND OVER 27.00-30.00

SALE EVERY MONDAY AT 2:00
P.M. & EVERY THURSDAY AT 1:00
P.M.

HAY & STRAW SALE EVERY MON-
DAY A THURSDAY AT 11:30 A.M.

SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE
FRIDAY. MARCH I. 7:15 P.M.

OK City
Feeder Cattle

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
FEBRUARY 21, 1995

Compared to lan Monday:Feeder iteen
2.003.00 lower, feeder heifen 1.002.00
lower. Steer and heifer calvu steady to
1.00 lower. Demand moderate for feeden

with but demand for heavier weight* that
require leu time in feedlou. Feeder cattle
in medium fluh. Demand modente for
(tocken and calve*. Grazing cattle in thin
to mediumflesh. Quality of iupply avenge
to attractive. Weigh-up« gaunt to monly

uMlktarmtMnftrSitiitttyi ?«bruary'24? muvr
average. Slaughter cow* and bull* Heady
with exception of Cutter cow* 1.00higher.
Packer demand only moderate with
increucd activity from northern buyie*.
Total of 365 cow* and bull* laid with 80
percent topacket*. Oklahoma wheatfield*
have received little to no moiatnre tince
October 2cnd. Fotecaiten calling for 70
percent chance of good tain* for thi*
upcoming Monday, Feb 26th. Receipt* thi*
week 10,650; lait week 13,179; U«t year
19,616. Supply coniiited of 73 percent
yearling* and few calve* over 600 ttn; 24
percent calve* under 600 lb*; 3 percent
cow*and bull*. Price* follow with weight-
edavenge weight and price inparentheci*.
Feeder Steen: Medium and Large 1 few
300-400 lb* (350 lb*) 65.00-71.00 (68.85);
400-500lb* (450 lb*) 62.75-69.00 (66.1Q);
500-600 lb* (550 lb*) 59.00-64.75, few
thin 65.75-66.50, leveral ilightly fleshy
56.75-59.50 (62.37); 600-650 lb calve*
(611 lb() 57.00-60.00 (58.68); 600700 lb
yearling* (650 lb*) 56.0061.50 (58.25);
7007501b* (727 lb*) 56.25-58.00(57.24);
750800 lb* (777 lb») 56.0059.25(57.72);
8008501b* (831 lb*) 55.5058.75(57.47);
850900lb* (879 lb*) 54.0057.75(56.25);
900-1000 lb* (950 lb*) 53.50-54.50
(54.09). Holilein: Large 2 500600 lb*
35.0036.25; 750800 lb* 37.5038.75;
850900 lb* 34.0037.50; 900975 lb*
33.25-36.50. Feeder Heifen: Medium and
Urge 1 300400lb* (350 Ibi) 51.5058.00
(55.69); 4005001b* (4501b*) 51.75-57.00
(54.89); 500600 lb* (550 lb*) 52.0055.75
(54.30); 600700 lb* (650 lb*) 50.0054.25
(52.94); 7008001b* (750 lb*) 51.5055.75,
monly 53.00up (54.04); 800900 lb* (850
lb*) 49.25-52.25 (50.77). Slaughter Cow*:
Cutter, boning and breaking Utility, aver-
age (hearing 31.5034.00; high druling
33.5036.25; low druling 28.5031.50.
Caaner and low Cuter 25.0028J0 Esti-
mated dressed co*t at Oklahoma National
Stockyard*: Omen 70.70; Boning Utility
65.65; Breaking Utility 61.90; Carmen
67.10. Bull* 80.40, lighter weight* 77.50.
Slaughter Bull*: Yield Grade 1 13002150
lb* avenge dreiring 43.75-46.50; high
dreuing 46.00-47.50; low dreaiing
40.0044.00; 11001300 lb* 35.0039.00.
Replacement Cow*: Pre-luted for bang*,
pregnancy, and age: Medium and Large
Frame 1: Avenge quality lingle head
aalea: Heifen 750850 lb* 7 month* bred
400.00430.00.3 month* bred 325.00; 5-7
yr old 8001100 lb* 4-7 month* bred

300.00-360.00.Pun: Mediumand Luge 1
5-6yr01d950-1100lb cow 200-300lb calf
avg quality 470.00-SSS.OO; I yr old
150-1150 lbcow 100-200lbcalf arg qual-
ity 395.00-440.00.

Belleville
Livestock

BELLEVILLE, PA
FEBRUARY 21, 1996

CATTLE 251... PDA.. Supply included
112in the Daily tale ..Compared with but
week’i sale..cows .50 to 2.00 lower.

STEERS: one Select 51.50.
HOLSTEINS: few Select 39.50-44.00.
HEIFERS: few Choice YieldGrade 3 A

4 1040/1180 Ibi. 51.75-54.00, couple
Choice Hdsteini 48.25 A 48.75.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
dtd 33.50-35.25,Cutter and Boning Utility
29.50-32.75, Canner and Low Cutter
24.75-28.25. Shelli down to 22.25.

BULLS: couple Yield Grade No. 1
1740/1815 Ibi. 39.00 A 46.00, few No. 2
910/1360 Ibi. 25.75-32.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: few
Medium Frame No. 1 250/750 Ibi.
40.00- few Large Frame No. 2
300/520 Ibi. 29.50-38.00; HEIFERS;
few Medium Frame No. 1 400/640 lb«.
35.50-47.00.

CALVES 103...VEALERS: one Choice
70.00, Standard and Good 75/105 lbs.
33.00- Utility 55/85 lbs.
20.00-

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holstein bulls
90/125 lbs. 62.50-87.50, No. 2 80/110 lbs.
35.00- few No. 2 Holstein heifers
75/80 lbs. 30.00-55.00.

HOGS 39...8ARR0WS AND GILTS:
few lots US 1-2 240/250 lbs. 46.50-47.25,
lot US 1-3 270 lbs. 41.25, lot 205 lbs.
38.50.

SOWS; few US 1-3 350/660 lbs.
34.00-

BOARS: lew 25.00-26.25.
FEEDER PIGS 140...US 1-3 25/35 lb(.

12.00-17.00, 40/50 lb*. 21.00-30.00, few
lou 80/130 Ibi. 32.00-45.00. per head.

SHEEP 10...SLAUGHTER LAMBS;
few Choice 60/125 lb>. 75.00-90.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: few
19.00-50.00.

GOATS 9...Few Large 56.00-74.00,few
Medium 35.00-42.00, one Small Kid
33.00. per head.

HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS
$550.00-31150.00. per head.

THE END OF TEAT INJURY
C 3 K “NO SECRETS”

The “TEAT SAVER”
/ s v

pushes the udder & teat away from
/f \ the dew claw.Apply two weeks prior
(/ to freshening.

This product can be purchased at your local Farm Stores o( Feed
Mills or by contacting your local animal health centers.

The “TEATSAVER” supplied by
< j b- Supp'y Ltd -

Chetek Wisconsin 54728


